

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 157 of 2020

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

05/13.03.2023 No one appears on behalf of the petitioner whereas Mr. Vijay Kumar Roy, learned counsel for the respondent No.3, is present.

Put up this case after one week under the same heading by way of last indulgence to learned counsel for the petitioner to press the present writ petition.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)